505068844 08/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5115600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID G KUEHR-MCLAREN	01/05/2004
PRATIK GUPTA	01/05/2004
GOVINDARAJ SAMPATHKUMAR	12/22/2003
VINCENT C WILLIAMS	05/06/2004
SHARON L CUTCHER	12/17/2003
SUMIT TAANK	12/18/2003
BRIAN A STUBE	12/30/2003
HARI SHANKAR	12/18/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11780956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-433-5715

Email: LDDREV@US.IBM.COM

Correspondent Name: HILDA HEINLEIN
Address Line 1: 555 BAILEY AVE
Address Line 2: DEPT 9UVA

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RSW920030220US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HILDA HEINLEIN

SIGNATURE: /Hilda Heinlein/

DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018		
Total Attachments: 13			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignmer	nt#page1.tif		
source=RSW920030220us2_assignmer	nt#page2.tif		
source=RSW920030220us2_assignmer	nt#page3.tif		
source=RSW920030220us2_assignmer	nt#page4.tif		
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page5.tif			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page6.tif			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page7.tif			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page8.tif			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignmer	source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page9.tif		
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page10.tif			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page11.tif			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page12.tif			
source=RSW920030220us2_assignment#page13.tif			

Whereas, w	₹.
(1)	David G. Kuehr-McLaren
of:	City of Apex and State of North Carolina
(2)	Pratik Gupta
of;	City of Cary and State of North Carolina
(3)	Govindaraj Sampathkumar
of;	City of Durham and State of North Carolina
(4)	Vincent C. Williams
of:	City of Aliso Viejo and State of California
(5)	Sharon L. Cutcher
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas
(6)	Sumit Taank
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas
(7).	Brian A. Stube
of:	City of Cambridge and State of Massachusetts
(8)	Hari Shankar
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina
have invente ENTITLEME	ed certain improvements in AUTOMATIC POLICY GENERATION BASED ON ROLE INTS AND IDENTITY ATTRIBUTES
	ecuted, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on
(1) 115	10+ (2) 11510+ (3) 12/22/03 (4)
(5)	(S)(<u>7</u>)(<u>8</u>)
	Page 1 of 2

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

app	HC3Th	ons when called upon to do so by	icin.	
SIC	NED	AND SEALED		D. A. S. C. C. Marco
(1)	at:	DAHAM, NC		David G. Kuehr-McLaren
		16-64	1003116500-Same	Second
	on:	1 At Odesto	Cyclan Byllia	- n sk
(2)	at:	Nestan NC	I ARIS NOTE	112.22
		the desired	E/Constant	_Pratik Gupta
	on:		OTARL	2000 A.
(3)	and the	susan Milley	***	8
γωγ	and the	Durham, N.C.	ALMIN /0/	Govindaraj Sampathkumar
	on:	12.22.03 人		
		*****	COO	
(4)	at:			Vincent C. Williams
	ont			
(5)	at			
7mx	- Advice			Sharon L. Cutcher
	on:			
έφ).	web.			
(6)	au.			Sumit Taank
	on;			
(7)	æt:			Brian A. Stube
	on:			
(8)	at:			Hari Shankar
	on:			

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 046736 FRAME: 0130

Whereas, we,				
(1)	David G. Kuehr-McLaren	1		
of:	City of Apex and State of North Carolina			
(2)	Pratik Gupta			
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina			
(3)	Govindaraj Sampathkum	ar		
of:	City of Durham and State of North Carolina			
(4)	Vincent C. Williams			
of:	City of Aliso Viejo and State of California			
(5)	Sharon L. Cutcher			
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas			
(6)	Sumit Taank			
ot	City of Austin and State of Texas			
(7)	Brian A. Stube			
of	City of Cambridge and State of Massachusetts			
(8)	Hari Shankar			
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina			
have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATIC POLICY GENERATION BASED ON ROLE ENTITLEMENTS AND IDENTITY ATTRIBUTES				
and have exec	uted, respectively, a Unite	d States pate	nt application t	nerefor on
(1)	(2)	(3)		(4) <u>5 w v </u>
(5)	(6)			(8)
		1879 Lance 2	A	

Page 1 of 2

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED A	IND SEALED:	
(1) at:		David G, Kuehr-McLaren
on:		
(2) at:		Pratik Gupta
on:		
(3) at:		Govindaraj Sampathkumar
on:		12 A
(4) at:		Vincent C. Williams 5/6/200
on:		
(5) at:		Sharon L. Cutcher
on:		
(6) at:		Sumit Taank
on:		
(7) at:		Brian A. Stube
ons		
(8) at:		Hari Shankar
an.		

Page 2 of 2

unity of <u>ORANGE</u>	> \$5.	
·		
May 6, 2004, before me, K	Caren L. Welty, 1	dotary Pa
$\frac{M_{My}}{m_{\text{cold}}} \frac{1204}{m_{\text{cold}}}$, before me, \underline{K}	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Arre"Doe.	Notary Public")
	Ppersonally known to me	
	proved to me on the base evidence	sis of satisfactory
	to be the person(e) whose	a name(a) is <i>lar</i> e
	subscribed to the within	instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/s the same in his/#er/fti	ine∕jiney executed ieir authorized
	capacity(jes), and that	and the second second second at
XAREN L. WELTY	signature(x) on the instrumen	
Comm. # 1305667 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA W	the entity upon behalf of whacted, executed the instrume	
Orange County Wy Comm. Expires June 22, 2005	7	
The same of the sa	WIFNESS my hand and offici	al/Sqal _l
	Mu L lile	14
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary P	
O	PTIONÁL	
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal as	w, it may prove valuable to persons relyin nd reallachment of this form to another de	
scription of Attached Document)
e or Type of Document:RSS161914	ENT FOR PRIENT I	1505 632
cument Date: Nay 6, 2004	Number of Pages:	
ner(s) Other Than Named Above:	Locatille	and the second s
pacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Williams	
ner's Name: <u>Vincent C.</u> Individual	<u> </u>	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		Top of thumb here
Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact		
Trustee		
Guardian or Conservator		
Other;		-
ner is Representing:	CORP.	me formalistications

Whereas, we,				
(1)	David G. Kuehr-McLar	en.		
of;	City of Apex and State of North Carolina	3 .		
(2)	Pratik Gupta			
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina	3 .		
(3)	Govindaraj Sampathki	umar		
of:	City of Durham and State of North Carolina	3 :		
(4)	Vincent C. Williams			
of:	City of Aliso Viejo and State of California			
(5)	Sharon L. Cutcher			
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas			
(6)	Sumit Taank			
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas			
(7)	Brian A. Stube			
of:	City of Cambridge and State of Massachusett			
(8)	Hari Shankar			
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina	a		
have invented ENTITLEMEN	certain improvements i TS AND IDENTITY AT	n AUTOMATIC PO TRIBUTES	LICY GENERATION BASED (N ROLE
and have exec	cuted, respectively, a Ur	nited States patent a	application therefor on	
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	متصبحت
(5) 12/1/	<u> 703 (6)</u>		(4)(8)	esintafra esta

Page 1 of 2

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

(1)	de	
3.79	<u>~</u>	David G. Kuehr-McLaren
	on:	
(2)	ett	Pratik Gupta
	on:	
(3)	at:	Govindaraj Sampathkumar
	on:	
(4)	at:	Vincent C. Williams
Yang	on: BBown &	An Gle
(5)	Trail County Texas	Sharon L. Cutcher
(A)		
(6)	on:	Sumit Taank
1775		
(7)	on:	Brian A. Stube
(8)		
amv.	on:	Hari Shankar

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, we.	<u> </u>	
(f)	David G. Kuehr-McLaren	
of:	City of Apex and State of North Carolina	
(2)	Pratik Gupta	
oft	City of Cary and State of North Carolina	
(3)	Govindaraj Sampathkumar	
of:	City of Durham and State of North Carolina	
(4)	Vincent C. Williams	
oti	City of Aliso Viejo and State of California	
(5)	Sharon L. Cutcher	
oft	City of Austin and State of Texas	
(6)	Sumit Taank	
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas	
(7)	Brian A. Stube	
of:	City of Cambridge and State of Massachusetts	
(8)	Hari Shankar	
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina	
have invented ENTITLEMEN	d certain improvements in AUTOMATIC POLICY GENERATIC INTS AND IDENTITY ATTRIBUTES)N BASED ON ROLE
and have exec	ecuted, respectively, a United States patent application therefo	ron
	(4)	
(5)	(6) 12/13/3 (7) (8)	
	Page 1 of 2	

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

ಶಾಬ	SIGNED AND SEALED.				
(1)	at:	David G. Kuehr-McLaren			
	on:				
(2)	at:	Pratik Gupta			
	on;				
(3)	at:	Govindaraj Sampathkumar			
	on:				
(4)	at	Vincent C, Williams			
	on:				
(5)	at	Sharon L. Cutcher			
	on:	Lacus			
(6)	And the second s	Sumit Hank			
	On: SAMAR BARGHOUTY Notary Public State of Tores No Commission Express NOVE PUBLIC STATE OF TORES				
(7)	at: NOVEMBER 24, 2007	Brian A. Stube			
	000				
(8)	at:	Hari Shankar			
	on:	design of the second second			

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, we,			
(1)	David G. Kuehr-McLaren		
of:	City of Apex and State of North Carolina		
(2)	Pratik Gupta		
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina		
(3)	Govindaraj Sampathkumar		
of:	City of Durham and State of North Carolina		
(4)	Vincent C. Williams		
of:	City of Aliso Viejo and State of California		
(5)	Sharon L. Cutcher		
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas		
(6)	Sumit Taank		
of	City of Austin and State of Texas		
(7)	Brian A. Stube		
of:	City of Cambridge and State of Massachusetts		
(8)	Hari Shankar		
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina		
have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATIC POLICY GENERATION BASED ON ROLE ENTITLEMENTS AND IDENTITY ATTRIBUTES			
	uted, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on		
(1)	(2) (3) (4) (6) (7) 12/36/03 (8)		
(5)	(6)(7) <u>12/36/03</u> (8)		

Page 1 of 2

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

(1)	at:		
			David G. Kuehr-McLaren
	on:		
(2)	at:		Pratik Gupta
	on;		
(3)	at		Govindaraj Sampathkumar
	on:		
(4)	at:		Vincent C. Williams
	on;		CHANGE OF COMPANIES.
(5)	at:		Sharon L. Cutcher
	on:		
(6)	at:	orinerals.	Sumit Taank
	on;	MARLENT CITY ASDS No.us Common States My Josephs	
(7)	att	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Brian A. Stube
	on:		Dian A. Sidoe
(8)	at:		Hari Shankar
	on:		nan onankai

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, we,			
(1)	David G. Kuehr-McLaren		
of:	City of Apex and State of North Carolina		
(2)	Pratik Gupta		
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina		
(3)	Govindaraj Sampathkumar		
of:	City of Durham and State of North Carolina		
(4)	Vincent C. Williams		
of:	City of Aliso Viejo and State of California		
(5)	Sharon L. Cutcher		
oi:	City of Austin and State of Texas		
(6)	Sumit Taank		
of:	City of Austin and State of Texas		
(7)	Brian A. Stube		
of:	City of Cambridge and State of Massachusetts		
(8)	Hari Shankar		
of:	City of Cary and State of North Carolina		
have invented certain improvements in AUTOMATIC POLICY GENERATION BASED ON ROLE ENTITLEMENTS AND IDENTITY ATTRIBUTES			
	uted, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on		
(1)	(2)(3)(4)		
(5)	(2) (3) (4) (6) (7) (6) 12/18 03		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 046736 FRAME: 0140

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

SIGNED AND SEALED:

(1)	a t;	David G. Kuehr-McLaren
	on:	
(2)	at	Pratik Gupta
	on:) icina sagrid
(3)	at:	Govindaraj Sampathkumar
	on:	Solution of the state of the st
(4)	at:	Vincent C. Williams
	ont	vincerii C. veniidino
(5)	at:	Sharon L. Cutcher
	on:	
(6)	at:	Sumit Taank
	on:	
(7)	att	Brige A. Stube
	on:	X X 3 dd 3
(8)	at: //:38 Am	Pan Shankar
	on: 12/18/03 Acott Robert On Page 2012 My Comm Crans 2/27/44. RECORDED: 06/04/2004	
	My Comm	
	RECORDED: 06/04/2004	Secretary Control of the Control of

PATENT REEL: 046736 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 08/29/2018